



Laurel Prysiazny (559) 600-6237 Rocky Vang (559) 600-6274

## Press Release

For Immediate Release February 25, 2015



## Fresno County Public Library Welcomes New Library Foundation President For 2015

The Fresno County Public Library is pleased to announce that Janice Mathurin is the new of President of the Foundation for Fresno County Public Library for 2015. Janice is the Director of Operations at West Fresno Family Resource Center. Ms. Mathurin has more than fifteen years of combined professional experience, relevant education

and diverse skill sets from the nonprofit and for-profit sectors.

"We are excited to have Janice as President of our Library Foundation for this year. Her experience and energy will ensure the Foundation continues to support the vital programs and services the Library offers," states Laurel Prysiazny, County Librarian.

Fresno County Public Library provides services to 36 different locations throughout the County of Fresno.

####